KLA15/KLC15ButterfLy vALve, Continuous spindLe, wAfer type / Lug type
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

2
K1
order information:
1: automation:
•	 no specification: latching hand lever/ hand gear
•	 D: pneumatic double acting
•	 S: pneumatic single acting
•	 E: electric actuated
2: type:
•	 KLA15: wafer type
•	 KLC15: lug type
3: connection size:
•	 54 -69 (see table)
•	 attached is the flange pressure:
 0: PN10 1: PN16
4: materials:
•	 1. digit: body material  (M/L/K/O)
•	 2. digit: sealing for spindle (E / V / H / W / Y / S / T)
•	 3. digit: disc (O = stainless steel)
•	 4. digit: collar (E / V / H / W / Y / S / T)
5: actuator:
•	 no specification: latching hand lever (from DN300 hand
 gear)
•	 free spindle: option FW
•	 automated: see column "actuator"
6: options (see "options")
[X]   KLx15  - [XX]   [XX]O[X] - [X] - [XX]
   1           2        3           4       5       6
options:
•	 HG: hand gear
•	 FW: free spindle
•	 SF: free of silicone
•	 ZG: certificate / approval
for electric actuated valves only:
•	 AP: accumulator security pack
•	 PT: potentiometer
•	 PO: positioning system
for pneumatic actuated valves only:
•	 SD: sound absorber
•	 AD: exhaust air regulator
•	 PV: pilot valve
 For details see data sheet "GMV3197", "GMV3163"
 (3/2 way) and "MVA01" (5/2 way). Other types on
 request.
•	 PS: positioning indicator
 For details see data sheet "MCM2" (mechanical),
 "MCN2" (inductive, with ATEX 94/9/EC) and "MCS2"